SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

Chase J'}G{‘M Fgnee. vs. [’7@67 71&-}%/}@(’

NO. 36-0% ED NO._§/~0% D DATETIME OF SALI 6-4Ao%

o0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ i 60
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES 7.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) b
MILEAGE 5
POSTING 1TANDBILL $ 15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIECS § S50
NO / S /0.
NOTARY TOTAL x***+w+xkx*i$***»f2f* S 3 %’C?g &
WEB POSTING §150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ Sy
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

T TAL H sk ttdoiototd fol sk ok ksioks 98 ?: L/ 8

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.0
RECORDER OF DEEDS 5 3 /_
EdE

TOTAL B o g : ‘S%”/‘,gnb
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 200 §5_5,60
TOT-{/&L *********Kﬂ'**ﬂ Fofe seale ko ok ib" .S_“ m
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;
SEWER 20 $ 280,00
WATER 20§
TOTAT # otk ot ok Ao o ke 3ok 8 5 Q%O,CC)
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s [ 30,00
MIsC_ ; S
S

TOTAL ok ok o e o ok ool oK e o R ok R ok ko ok % —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s/ 834,98



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFI’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST STIEET

NO. =€-08 D vo. &/~ o8 D

: &
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_6-<7-08 0760

BIN PRICE (INCLUDLS COST) s /833,9%
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Bebb

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $___

MISC. COSTS S
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASL s/ 5_ £9, g‘/

PURCIHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SJGNATURE(S)A?m% #r /%e[_aﬂ Ha M,qcl,,qc(-.ﬂllw 97

/4

/
TOTAL DUE: > ’ f@ﬁ
1LESS DEPOSIT: s 15500
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s, S



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, L.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 6, 2008

Oftfice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthousc
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Joleen Hettler a/k/a Joleen M. Hettler
539 Drinker Street URGENT
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
No. 2008-CV-61-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

F'hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, 1900 Market Street,
Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103,

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for your
convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

\NNQM“

Nora Ferrédr
Enclosure

cc: Chase Home Finance LLC Account No. 168754



REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Nomber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUF, STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDI¥VIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

NNARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

- Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)

when the deed is without consideration, or by gitt, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of valuc is not required if the transfer is
.. wholly exempt from tax based on: (I) family relationship or (2) public utility eascment. If more space is needed, attach additional sheei(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Ninie

Telephone Number:

Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Arez Code (215 ) 563-7000 e
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103

1617 JFK Bivd.

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Aeceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lesseeds)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FANNIE MAE

Columbia County Courthouse

Street Address Strect Address

P.O. Box 386, 35 W. Main St. 1900 Market Street, Suiie 800

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
_ Bloomshurg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
539 Drinker Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

City, Township, Borongh
Hemlock Township

County School District Tax Parcel Number -
COLUMBIA Hemlock Township _ 18-01B-019-09
D VALUATION DATA _
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Totail Consideration |
$1,869.64 +  0- = $1,869.64
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Facter 6. Fair Markel Value
$24,519.00 X 3.55 = §90,592.45
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% i00%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Fxemption Claimed
0 Wil or intestate succession
(Mame of Decedant) (Estate File Number)

Transfer te Industrial Development Agency.

[J  Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

0 Transfer from mortgagor to a helder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200802974 , Page Number ,

{1 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

i:  Ceorrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

[} Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. _Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an
exempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. §102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a ( ¢) (2)

Under Penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

“Signaturc of Correspondent or Respousible Party

1 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE Q: - é%‘ DE:/ (ﬁ/ oy |

FAILURE TO COMPLETE TIIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED






STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

"“f‘)ll‘ e ‘w- : 1T 7. *

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 14, 21, 28. 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication arc true,

¥ SUN day of . /Vl 200

OF PENNSYLVANIA

(Notary Pubhc) COMMONW

My commission expires Notarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columiia Coury
Wcommmsnon Expires Oct. 11, 2008

Menmber, Ponnsylvania Association of Notarigs
ANA NOW, .ot 200, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

Sworm and subscribed to before me this ..

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
‘ ﬁ”? Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
D B Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Kevin.olinger@@{edphe.com

ey

May 1, 2008

Office ol the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
V. JOLEEN HETTLER A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-61-MF

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dcar Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Plcase find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.

Frkk R IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
1t may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not p;’ésent at the sale.************************

/

Yofte ruty.

PNt

. Kevif Olinger
/F’or PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 06/04/08 SHERIFF’S SALE ***
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CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, :

: NO, 2008-CV-61-MF
JOLEEN HETTLER

A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorncy for CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s salc were served by
certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interesied party see Exhibit “A”

attached hereto.

e

DATE: May 1, 2008 ¢ ~—DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff /
\

-




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CO! UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.OY. BOX 3480 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (370} 7B4-H300
FAX: (3741 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
V8.
JOLEEN HETTLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #36 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 30, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOLEEN HETTLER AT 539 DRINKER STREET BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

Cj:?swms:

EPUTY SHERIFF

et CF

v TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30'" DAY OF APRIL 2008

A)M‘\PC"\&WEALTH QOF PENNSYLVANIA
Motarial Seal
J"E”"O Wasiover, Notary Public
: 2 ; g, Columbia Co., PA
Do svssion Rxpires hovember 07, 2009




TIMOTHY ¥, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COELMEBLA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSC - 1.0, BOX 380 T4 HOUK PHONE

SRG H-sR 22 BLOCIMSHLUIRG, PA T7815 LSTHI PH4-15
FAK: (570} 1195623

CITASE HOME FINANCE LI.C Docket # 36ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOLEEN HETTLER AKA JOLEEN M,
HETTLER
ATTIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2008, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOLEEN HETTLER AT 446 WEST STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO JOLEEN HETTLER, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SURBSCRIBED BLFFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 14, 2008 - :
- s ) . ‘__,..-:‘ .JI ,
Mﬂ% Wt\ ) 3«7‘,‘ /}

JOTARY }&m_lc TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
»[TERIFF
LOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA ‘
j Naotarial Seal
Wandy Westover, Notary Public il
*, . Biocmstuag, Columbia Co., PA J.AHTER
3 Lommissicn Expires November 07, 2009 DEPUTY SHERIFF




TRAOTHY T CHAMEIRLALY

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
FIHEINE COURT HOUSE - B0 NON 3810 2 HOUR PN
15700 M RhE2 UL CHIMSBLRE. PA 170 BTN AT
FANTO T EGIT

Thursday. March 13, 2008
DENISE OTTAVIANLI-TAX COLLECTOFE

116 FROSTY VALLEY ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS
JOLEEN HETTLER AKA JOLEEN M. HETTLER

DOCKET # 36LD200% ' JD # 61JD2008

Dear S

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have any ciams
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with uny questions that you may have,

Respecttully,

el i.
A s {. \UL o _
P‘ {'\{* i MQ"' } Mﬁ? L. ’Cg ‘zfs’tg&g'z,m

,,ff_/; L,L /ID A
- : Lk ' % Timothy T. Chamberia:n
) /’79 L' 3 \ "]i { J Sherifl of Columbia County
-~ b v
S A -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 12 SERVICES ' éJ o
DATE RECEIVED  3/12/2008 DOCKET # 36ED200% . -
%(1 |

PLAINTIFE CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
DEFENDANT JOLEEN HETTLLER AKA JOLEEN M, HETTLER

_ATTORNEY FIRM  PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCITMIEG

5 PERSON/CORP TO SERVED - PAPERS TO SERVED

'__.I_OLF.F,N HETTLER - o MORTGAGLE FORECHLOSURL

| 446 WIST STREET
| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /6 4/

RELATIONSHIP DE ) IDENTIFICATION i

DATLE 313~  TIME /€ R MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex  Height Werght — Eyes  [Halr Age Military

TYDPE OF SERVICE: A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA }(\ POB PO _{CsO L
B. HOUSEIOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGUNT
D. REGISTERED AGLENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICLE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS
Bt & (5o 2 e i

(u:L o . DATE _3-/3-d"

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 -OF - |12 SERVICES
DATE RLCLEIVED  3/12/2008 DOCKET # 36ED2008

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT
ATTORNEY FIRM

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

JOLELEN HETTLER AKA JOLEEN M. HETTLER
PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

TTENANT(S)

~$39 DRINKER STREET

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| BLOOMSBURG

7
SURVED UPON < udrf Dsxneloce

RELATIONSHIP "ISNANT ~_ IDENTIFICATION o
DATES43#= & TIME |45<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height  Weight  Fyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA k& POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEINOLD MIEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERLD AGENT
F. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMDTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS
e N

PLPUTY N\ CLC@“— ... DATE 3-i3-&_



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CITAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/12/2008 DOCKET # 36D2008

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOML FINANCE 1L.C

YEFENDANT JGLEEN HETTIER AKA JOLEEN M. HETTLER
i AI1OR\IL‘1 RN PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED — PAPERS TO SERVED
. DLI\]%F OTTAVIANI-TAX COLLELCTOR — MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
16 FROSTY VALLEY ROAD

_BLO()\ISBE RG B i

SERVED UPON D g aiss

RELATIONSHIP TN (Cullec 7o IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2-13-# TIME 5 &y MILEAGE _ . OTHER
Race — Sex _ Height Weight  Byes  Hair  Age  Military

TYPL OF SERVICL: - PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X OB PO CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
F

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

ey

OTHLER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OIFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY &J’ Cu‘_@x . DATE3-y3-4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  3/12/2008 DOCKET # 36102008
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LIC
DEFENDANT JOLEEN HETTLLR AKA JOLEEN M. HETTLER
ATTORNEY FIRM  PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ' PAPERS TO SERVED
CDOMESTIC RELATIONS ~ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| 15 PERRY AVE. -
SERVLD UPON _4u i e sy Cols
RELATIONSIHIP Cosioarg D@ v INENTIFICATION )
DATL B-13-€  TIML [Sc0 MILEAGE  OTHER
Race  _ Sex  Heght Weight . Eyes Hair Age  Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: PLERSONAL SERVICL AT POA _ POB X POL__ CCSO
HOUSLHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICH:

Cn@peE

F. OTHFR (SPECIFY) - _ L
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/13/2008 Fee: 35.00 Cert. NC: 4376
BEETTLER SOLEEN District: HEMLOCK TWP

53% DRIMNKER STREET Deed: 20031 -3554
BRLOCOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 5359 DRINKER ST

Parcel Id:18 -0lB-019-0%,000

Assessment: 24,591
Balances as of 03/13/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE

TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BATANCE
NG TaAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Iy . KTIMGHWET (-‘J/IMVLLI/Z&{Q 31’@‘;)@ Per: o{w.



03/13/2008 11:43 PAGE 1/1

82 Buckhorn Rosd, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-2696

Hemlock Municipal
FAX — 570-784-1425

Sewer Cooperative

To: Sheriff Chamberain From: Garey Bittenbender
Fax: Pages: 1
Phone: Date:  March 13, 2008
Re: Joleen Hettier CcC:

JO# 62.102008

O Urgent 0 For Review O Please Comment T[] Pleasa Reply O Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

There is a past due amount of $175.00 as of this date. By the date of the sale the amount will be
An additional $105.00.

Total due at sale : $280.00

Check should be made out to HMSC and mailed to the above address.

Thank You,

(Garey Bittenbender
Billing Agent




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER: SERVICE# 9 -0l - 12 SERVICIS
DATE RECEIVED  3/12/2008 DOCKET # 362008

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLLLC

DEFENDANT JOLEEN HUTTLER AKA JOLTZEN M. HETT1.ER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHLELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM J MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

' PO BOX 380
_BLOOMSBURG |

SERVED UPON DA Ll jls e

RELATIONSHIP L‘_l_{_ﬁmq. ~IDENTIFICATION _

DATE B2 TIME 10Sey  MILEAGL __ OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

FYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICLE AT POA  POB _>§_ POL Coso
13, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18— YEARS OI' AGE AT I'OA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

). REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICH

=

F. OTHLER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
L e -
DEPLTY sd iy Ef L DATE Bem-&




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# 36-0%

DATE RECEIVED 5 ) 3 ~OF
DOCKET AND INDEX  3-77%. 0%

CHECK FOR PROPER [NFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHERFABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERTFF SALE
WATCIHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR _ CK# 670599
“*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SRR,

SALE DATE .S'c;m Y o TIME 0%00 .
POSTING DATE Aoc 5 ut
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK i, ¥

PPWEEK T @)

3% WEEK T F




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 4, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2008 1D AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 61 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ML DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY 1O THE IIIGIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in TTemlock Township. Columbia Counly, Pennsvivania,
bounded and described as follows:
REGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street amd at the southwestern cormer ol Lot No. B
thenee along the northern side of Demker Street south 39 degrees west 100 {eet to the castern ling of Lot No, 1]
theree Dy the samwe north 31 degrees west 12452 Jeet oo poing i Line of land new or late of Tay T Frilz; thenee
by the sane north 56 degrees east 101.1 [eet to a point on the western fine of Lot No. 95 thenee by the same
south 31 degrees cast 129.76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernvitle as laid out by Harry W, Jones in 1937,
an re-surveyed by AL Carl Wolle in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965, LPON which 1s
crected a frame dwelling,
UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and resteictions as contained in deed of record in
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg. Pernsylvania, in Decd Book 245, Page 626,
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed trom Mick R, Hunsinger and
Sharon K. Tlunsinger, his wife, dated 10172003 recorded 10/20:2003, 10 Deed Morgage tnstd 200313534,
Premises being: 539 DRINKER STRELT, BLOOMSBURG, PA FFR1S Tex Parcel #18-0113-019-09

TERMS OF SALL

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimuwm payment is to he paid in cash, certified check or cashicer's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WIUTHIN THE PRESCRIBED TTIME PERTO),

i the suceessiul bidder fails to puy the bid price as per the sbove werms, the Sherif0 may clect cither 1o sue the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property. or to vesell the property at the bidder's visk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, T the case of o default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeied, but will be upplied against any damages recoverable. The defauliing bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift'in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Table for damaues,

Plaintiffs Adormney Shertftof Columbia County
Danie] 6. Schmieg Timothy T, Chamberlain
1617 John [ Iennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbinconniy. coni

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WIEDNESDAY JUNE 4, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 61 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO TIE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASIL IN A COURTROOM OR SIHERIFF’'S OFFICIE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIHT AND TTTLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain pieee or parcel of fand situate tin Hemtock Township, Columbia County, Pernsylvania,

hounded and described as {ollows:

BUGINNING at a pomt on the northern side of Drinker Street and al the southwestern conmner of Lot No. 9:
thence along the norihern side of Drinker Stect south 39 degrees west 100 feet to the easters line of Lot No. 11;
thenee by the samne north 31 degrees west 124,52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay M. Frite; thence
by the same north 56 degrees cast 1011 1eet 1o a point on the western line of Lot No, 9: thence by the same
south 31 degrees cast 12976 teet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition 1o the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W, Jones in 1957,

an re-surveyed by A Carl Wolte in December, 1964, and tinally revised January 21, 1965, UPON which is
crected a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions s contained in deed ol record in
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg. Penusylvaniz, in Deed Book 245, Puge 120,

TTLETO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R, Hunsinger and

Shavon K. Hunsinger, s wife, dated 101722003 recorded 10°20°2003, m Deed Morteage [nsid 200313554,
Premises being: 339 DRINKER STRELT. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Tax Parcel #18-0113-019-00
TERNMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%4) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at saie). Mintmuny payment is (o be paid in eash, certified cheek or eashier's eheck at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is te be paid within
(8) days atter the sale is cash, certificd check or ¢ashicr's cheels,

[MPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAINLURE TO PAY TiIE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARF, AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PLERIOD.

[0 the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above termis, the SheritTmay elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of tw property. or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder {or breach of contract. In the case of a deflault all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited. but will be upplied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible forany attorney feey incurred by the Sherifl'in comnection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lLiable for damages.

Plaintiil’s Attorney Sherdt ol Columbia County
Duniel G. Schimieg Timothy T. Chanberlain
1617 Juho 1 Kennedy Blvd wyow shertToleolhumbidcounty. com

Phifadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 4, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 36 OF 2008 TD AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 61 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THERL WILL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSI, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Atlthat certain piece or parcel of land situate in Tlemlock Township, Columbia County, Dennsvhvania,
bounded and describud ay ToHows:
BEGENNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern caurner of Lot No, &
theriee along the northern side of Drinker Street south 39 degrees west 100 feet to the eastern line ol Lot No. 11:
theree by the same north 31 degrees west 124,52 fwet o a point in line of Jand now or late of Jay I Fritz thenee
by the same north 56 degprees cast 1011 feet to a point on the western ling of Lot No. 91 thence by the same
south 31 degrees cast 129.76 fect to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition o the Village of Foroville as faid out by Harey W, Jones in 1957,
an re-surveyed by A Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, ard finally revised Jannary 21, 1965, UPON which is
erected a frame dwelling.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 243, Page 626.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES (S VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married. by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and
Sharon K. Hunsinger. his wife. dated 104172003, recorded TO/20:20073, in Deed Mortgage Insts 200313554,
Premises being: 339 DRINKER STRELET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Tax Parcel #E8-01B-019-09

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price er
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check er cashicr's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 1O PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY TIHLE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARF AVATILABLLE TOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THF PRESCRIBED TINE PERIOY,

If the suceesstul bidder fuils 1o pay the bid price as per the above tenms. the Sheriff may clect either to sue the

bidder for the balunve due without a resale ol the property. or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mainiain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of s default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney [ees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
wlhicl the bidder is found liable for damuges.

Piaintiff's Attorney Sherniff of Columbia County
Damiel Go Schmeg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www,sheriffofeolumbinconntyv.com

Phaladelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

T e, T . =,
/‘Z(/C:J &E DD B
WRIT OF EXECUTION
) (Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs

(specifically described property below):

in the above matter you are directed to tevy upon and sell the following property

PREMISES: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $108,456.46
Additional Fees and Costs $1,596.00

Interest from 03/01/08 to Sale S and costs.
at $17.83per diem

Dated ‘2) ’\ }dé\z

C(sEany

PHS#168754

W W)

(C]erk)Ofﬁcc of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

No. Term 20 E.D

No. .. Term 20...3D.



DESCRIPTION

AN that certain piece or parcel of land situate 111 Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pcﬁnsylvania, bounded and described as
follows: i '

3EING Lot Ne. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Femville as laid oyt by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A,
Zarl Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling,

JNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
~ourthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626, :

ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R, Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
is wife, dated 10/ 17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200313554,

emises being: 589 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
ax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/12/2008 DOCKET # 36ED2008
PLATNTIEF CIIASE HOME EINANCE LLC
DEFENDANT JOLELEN HETTLER AKA JOLEEN M. HETTLE
_ATTORNLY FIRM PHELAN [TALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

. PERSON/CORP 10 SERVED ~ | PAPERS TO SERVED
HEMLOCK SEWER C/O GAREY MORTGAGH FORECLOSURE
BITTENBENDER

82 BUCKHORN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG _

SERVED UPON Mo’/ Sl 2 ")5 /f(_ -

RELATIONSHI IDENTIFICATION
DATLE TIME . LooMILbAGE _ OTHER _
Race _ Sex __ Height — Weaght  Eves  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB__ PORE_ CCSO

HOUSEHOLL MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTUMPTED SERVICE

gESRole

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLR REMARKS

PDEPUTY | DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERI AIN

£ il

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHENT COLRT FICIISE - PO, BOY 580 T UIUR PHONE
[REDTIE T BLOHOMSILIRG, PA 57815 (R TERA T

FANIFTiR BO-5025

Thursday, March 13, 2008

HEMLOCK SEWER C/O GAREY BITTENBENDER

82 BUCKHORN ROAD ; /- fﬁ,oo”/
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC 75

v A
JOLELEN HETTLER AKA JOLEEN MUHIETTLER Z

DOCKET # 36ED2008 Jl)# 61JD2008

Dcar Sir:

Inclosed Is a notice of an upcoming Sherifts Sale. If vou have any elains
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that vou may have,

Respectfully,

Trstla T Chon sl

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff,
v. CIVIL DIVISION
JOLEEN HETTLER ,
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER NO. 2008 CV 61 MF v{@
446 WEST STREET 7, P
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 /j%@ A/ ED -
Defendant(s),

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Iro:  JOLEEN HETTLER

A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER

446 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Flease be advised that this firm
previously received g discharge in

Your house (real estate
June 4, 2008

0ld at Sheriff’s Sale on

is a debt collector attempting to coeilect a debt.
kankruptcy and this debt was not reaffi

Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
pondence is not and sheuld not be construed to be an attempt
against property..

rmed, this corres
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien

) at 539 DRINKER ST REET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheduled to be
, At 9:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the

olumbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
HASE HOME FINANCE LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the

PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $108,456.46 obtained by
sale is continued, an announcement will

e made at said sale in compliance with PaR.CP, Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, the back payments,

late charges, costs and reaso
563-7000.

You may be able to stop the Sale b
Judgment was improperly entered.
You may also be able to stop the S

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner

nable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215)

y filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
You may also ask the Court to postpene the Sale for good cause.
ale through other legal proceedings.

you contact one, the better chance you will

ve of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attomney.)



bo

e

YOU MAY STILL BE :_'ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Decd to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed..

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale. ’ ,

‘OU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
INE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



gany

Ying upon or attachin

MAN — Any deputy sheriff lev

WAIVER OF WATCH
property under within
found in possession

fiability on th

u, in custody of whoever is

attachment, without
Therein for any loss,

to any plaintif

ore sheriff’s sa

l of any such property bef

out a watchma

writ may leave same with

of such levy or

T

> after notifying such person
such deputy or the sherif

e part of

[e thereof.

destruction or remova

...{BEAL)

(Attomoy for Plamiifisy

- the Sheriff is hereby

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, .. .

walved,

which insurance is hereby

... (SEAL)

" (Attomey for Plamais)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

HETTLER

The defendant(s) will be found at 446 WEST STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 1 7815

Attormney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods an¢
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION

all that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Hemiock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:;

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet to the eastern line of Fot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124.52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees east 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129,76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, and firrally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which 1s erected a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the €Xpress covenanis, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R, Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wile, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200313554,

’remises being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
[ax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CHASE HOME FINANCE L1LC ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs,
JOLEEN HETTLER No. 2008 CV 61 MF Term 200___
AK/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER > /f( s ). L v

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Forcclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the ahove matfer you are directed to tevy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $108,456.46
Additional Fees and Costs $1,596.00

Interest from 03/01/08 1o Sale 5 and costs.
at $17.83per diem

k-
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy S}ppo

- 5 of Columbia County, Penna.
2-13-0%

(SEAL)

on Plgas Court

PHS#168754

No. Term20 _ E.D

No. 2008 CV 61 MF Term 2005 A.D,

No. e Term 20 1.D.



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County,
follows: '

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

ker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
st 100 feet to the eastern line of Lot No, 1 1; thence by the same north 31
ow or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees east 101.1 feet to

2 point on the western line of Lot:No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129.76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition 10 the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
—arl Wolfe in December, 1964, a_nd finally revised J anuary 21, 1965. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling,
JNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restriction

S as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
~ourthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

JITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN J oleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
s wife, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200313554,

remises being: 589 DR[NKE_R STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
ax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
Y.

JOLEEN HETTLER

A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER
446 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008 CV 61 MF

/g/ R ¢

CERTIFICATION

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquirc hercby verifics that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
mailer and that the premises 1s not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Morigage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act9l] procedures have been fullilled

This Certification 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

, N AN IS NINY
Damel G Schmleg, quulre f
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attomey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintift,
v, '

JOLEEN HETTLER

A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER
446 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008 CV 61 MF

AL LD

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schinieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

()  anFHA Mortgage

{) non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unswom falsification

to authorities.

A@(MM}J} Jg }thm

Daniel G, Schmleg, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Demiel G. Schmicg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Pern Center Plaza
1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attomey for Plaintifl
(215) 320-0007
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Yi. .
: CIVIL DIVISION
JOLEEN HETTLER :
AZK/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER : NO. 2008 CV 61 MF

CATION OF . ARY SE

Danie| G. Schmieg, Esquire, hersby verifies that he is attorney for the PlaintifTin the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit;

(a) -that the defendani(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Serviee of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amendad,

(b) that defendamt JOLEEN HETTLER A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER is over
18 years of age and regides at 446 WEST STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

This statement js made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating
to wnsworn falsification to authorities.

Danict G. Schmieg,
Aftorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Hsquire

ldentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiftt
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintilf

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
3415 VISION DRIVE :
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v, .

NO. 2008 CV 61 MF
JOLEEN HETTLER : L TN
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER : /[ VR S (-
446 WEST STREET . T
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 5339 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
JOLEEN HETTLER 446 WEST STREET
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Nume and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record licn on the property:

NAME : LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannol be
reascnably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LLAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintill has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

539 DRINKER STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belicl. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.S, '4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 10, 2008
Date

Daniel G. Schmieg; Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff

i



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Tdentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintift
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
3415 VISION DRIVE :
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION
. )
:  NO.2008CV6IMF
JOLEEN HETTLER : Do e ) S
. S GO i P A
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER s LA A

446 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE, 3129
(Affidavit Ne.1)

CHASE HOME F_INANCE LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 539 DRINKER STREKET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
JOLEEN HETTLER 446 WEST STREET
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE
i



Name and address of every juagment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 539 DRINKER STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O, BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARFE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

h 10, 2008 - ’Ql }\_L;h kD f& /?_\f_ \ﬂUll Qﬁ



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintifl

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY

3415 VISION DRIVE :

COLUMBUS, OH 43219 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

¥.
:  NO.2008CV61MF
JOLEEN HETTLER . Dy T I, S
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER i /éé & &L JQ
446 WEST STREET .
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

CHASE HOME F_INANCE LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Bxecution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1 Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
JOLEEN HETTLER 446 WEST STREET
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Jjudgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE
i



Name and address of every juugment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:;

NAME : LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 539 DRINKER STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

March 10, 2008 - -&MQ kD & )3\_.4@

Daniel G. Schmieg: Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Laniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

[dentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suile 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
3415 VISION DRIVE :
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift,

v. :  CIVIL DIVISION
JOLEEN HETTLER :
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER :  NO. 2008 CV 61 MF __
446 WEST STREET : DL SN S
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : AL T Lt

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JOLEEN HETTLER
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER
446 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpese. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankrupicy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of 5§108,456.46 obtained by
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will
be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Salc, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC , the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s [ees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215)

563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Court lo postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may alse be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (Scec the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling {215} 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sherilf the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVHE A LAWYER QR CANNQOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO TFIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hierein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such

_{8EAL)
. the Sherift is herehy

released from all Jrability to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby walved.

_(SFAI)

property before sheriff’s sale thereof.
20

 (Attomey for Plaintiff(s)
* (Altomney for Plaintiff(s)

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any

WAIVLER OF INSURANCL - Now,

HARRY A. ROADARMEI,
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

follows: CITASE HOME FINANCELLC vs JOLEEN HETTLER A/K/A JOLEEN M,

HETTLER

The detendant(s) will be found at 446 WEST STREET, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

IT Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what [oods anc
chattels shall be scized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of deseription as 1t shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not {urmish us with the old deed or morigage.



DESCRIPTION

All that certain picee or parcel of land situate in 1lemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 3]
degrees west 124,52 feet 1o a point in line of land now or late of Jay . Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees east 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129.76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by llarry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which is erccted a frame dwelling,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626,

HTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen llettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wife, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200313554,

Premiscs being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



SHERIFF’S RETURN

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V3.
No. 2008 CV 61 MF CD Term, 200
JOLEEN HETTLER
A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to cxecute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintift.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sherniff

AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200, at O’Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

... atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.,

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheritf of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of ull copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Dlaintiff Court Number
CHASE HOME T'INANCE L.LC 2008 CV 61 MF
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaing
JOLEEN HETTLER A/K/A JOLLEEN M. HETTLER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERV NAMIEL OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, TTC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHLED OR SATK.
AT AIDBRVESS (Strect or RED, Apartiment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

539 DRINKER STRELT, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, e L2001, SherifTof COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilf ol
County, to cxceule the within and make relurn thereof according to law.

th T U_[' COTUMTIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXLCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shenifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is tound in possession, aller noti(ying persen of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of such deputy or sherilT 1o any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or rerovat of any such propertly before
sheriff's sale thereof.

Stenulure of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)¥563-7000)
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

RLAINTIFF Court Mumber

RETURNEL;

ALFIRMED and subseribed to before me this day 50y ANSWERS Date
Signature of [ep, Sheriff

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheift of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHIERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

N Expiraticn date
Plaintift Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC 2008 CV 61 MF
D lendant Type or Writ ol Complaint
JOLEEN HETTLIR A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHII OR SALE.

4 JOLEEN HETTLER A/K/A JOLEEN M. HETTLER

AT ADDRESS (Sereet or RTD, Apartrnent No., Cily, Boro, Twp., Slate and £ip Code)

SPECIAL [NS'LRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPLDITING SURVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

TNOW, , 200_, [, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherifl of
County, {0 cxecute the within and make relum thereol according to law.

Sheri 7 of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N3 WAIVER OF WA TCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, aller notifying person of levy or
attachmaent without Tability on the purt ol such deputy or sherift to any plaintilf herein {or any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereot. :

Signature of Attorney or other Originalor requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Delendant

ADDRLSS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 12103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTILL Count Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Drep. Shentf

ol e 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shertti ol




DESCRIPTION

All that certain picce or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Strect and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124.52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees cast 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129.76 feet 1o the place of BEGINNING.

BLING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W, Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965, UPON which is erected a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed ot record in C'olumbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen 1letticr, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wite, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 2003 13554.

Premiscs being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



DESCRIPTION

All that certain ptece or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124.52 feel 1o a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees east 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of ot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees cast 129,76 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as taid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Peansylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wife, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200313554,

Premises being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parccl #18-01B-019-09



DESCRIPTION

All that cerlan piece or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNINCG at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet 1o the eastern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124.52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees east 101.1 [eet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129.76 [eet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965, UPON which is erected a frame dwelling.

UNDLER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wite, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage [nst# 200313554,

Prcmiscs being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Strect and at the southwestern comer of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Strect south 59 degrees west 100 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124.52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees cast 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129.76 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfc in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wife, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage nst# 200313554,

Premises being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
foliows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Strect and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet 1o the castern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrecs west 124.52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the same north 56 degrees east 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees cast 129,76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which is erccied a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, marricd, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wife, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Dced Mortgage Inst# 200313554,

Premises being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piecc or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point ont the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northem side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 [ect to the eastern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124,52 fect 1o a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thencc by the same north 56 degrees cast 101.1 feet to
a point on the westem line of Lot No. 9; thenee by the same south 31 degrees east 129,76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.,

BEIN(G Lot No. 10 in the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an re-surveyed by A,
Car]l Wolfe in December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965, UPON which is crecled a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626.

TITLE 1O SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wite, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Inst#t 200313554,

Premises being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09



DESCRIPTION

All that certain picce or parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Permsylvania, bounded and deseribed as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of Drinker Street and at the southwestern corner of Lot No. 9; thence along the
northern side of Drinker Street south 59 degrees west 100 feet to the castern line of Lot No. 11; thence by the same north 31
degrees west 124,52 feet to a point in line of land now or late of Jay H. Fritz; thence by the samc north 56 degrees east 101.1 feet to
a point on the western line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same south 31 degrees east 129.76 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 10 1n the Grotz Addition to the Village of Fernville as laid out by Harry W. Jones in 1957, an te-surveyed by A.
Carl Wolle i December, 1964, and finally revised January 21, 1965. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling.

UNDER AND SUBJECT lo the express covenants, conditions and restrictions as contained in deed of record in Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 245, Page 626,

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Joleen Hettler, married, by Deed from Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger,
his wife, dated 10/17/2003, recorded 10/20/2003, in Deed Mortgage Tnst# 200313554,

Premises being: 539 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #18-01B-019-09
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